AFN #2012181680 Recorded 10/03/2012 at 01:45 PM DocType: LIEN Filed by: LAW OFFICES OF DENNIS J. PERKINS Page: 1 of 2 Auditor Timothy O. Todd Skamania County, WA

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: LAW OFFICES OF DENNIS J. PERKINS 1500B Skyline Tower 10900 NE 4th Street Bellevue, WA 98004-5841

DOCUMENT: CLAIM OF LIEN

REFERENCE NUMBER (S) OF DOCUMENTS: N/A

GRANTOR (S): Pacificorp d/b/a Pacific Power & Light Company

GRANTEE (S): Essex Crane Rental Corporation

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: TCO 30-20 30-19and TCO 30-28...

ASSESSOR'S TAX PARCEL I.D.#: 07052800020000 and 07052800030000

ESSEX CRANE RENTAL CORPORATION,

Claimant,

VS.

CLAIM OF LIEN

NATT MCDOUGALL CO.,

Contractor,

and

PACIFIC PILE & MARINE,

Subcontractor,

and

PACIFICORP d/b/a PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT COMPANY,

Owner.

Notice is hereby given that the person named below claims a lien pursuant to Chapter 60.04 RCW. In support of this lien the following information is submitted:

- NAME OF LIEN CLAIMANT: Essex Crane Rental Corporation TELEPHONE NUMBER: (847) 215-6517
 ADDRESS: 1110 W. Lake Cook Road, Ste. 220
 Buffalo Grove, IL 60089
- 2. DATE ON WHICH THE CLAIMANT BEGAN TO PERFORM LABOR, PROVIDE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, SUPPLY MATERIAL OR EQUIPMENT OR THE DATE ON WHICH EMPLOYEE BENEFIT CONTRIBUTIONS BECAME DUE: 05/04/2011

AFN #2012181680 Page: 2 of 2

- 3. NAME OF PERSON INDEBTED TO THE CLAIMANT: Pacific Pile & Marine
- 4. DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY AGAINST WHICH A LIEN IS CLAIMED (Street address, legal description or other information that will reasonably describe the property):

TCO 30-20 30-19and TCO 30-28...commonly known as Swift Reservoir Dam, LAT/LON: 46.0494, - 122.8347, Cougar, Washington

- 5. NAME OF THE OWNER OR REPUTED OWNER (if not known state "unknown"): Pacificorp d/b/a Pacific Power & Light Company
- 6. THE LAST DATE ON WHICH LABOR WAS PERFORMED; PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WERE FURNISHED; CONTRIBUTIONS TO AN EMPLOYEE BENEFIT PLAN WERE DUE; OR MATERIAL, OR EQUIPMENT WAS FURNISHED: 07/31/2012
 - 7. PRINCIPAL AMOUNT FOR WHICH THE LIEN IS CLAIMED IS: \$170,813.08
- 8. IF THE CLAIMANT IS THE ASSIGNEE OF THIS CLAIM SO STATE HERE: Not Applicable.

Essex Crane Rental Corporation, Claimant

Dennis Perkins
Attorney for Claimant

STATE OF WASHINGTON)	-
)	SS
COUNTY OF KING)	S .

Dennis J. Perkins, being sworn, says: I am the Attorney for Essex Crane Rental Corporation above named; I have read or heard the foregoing claim, read and know the contents thereof, and believe the same to be true and correct and that the claim of lien is not frivolous and is made with reasonable cause, and is not clearly excessive under penalty of perjury.

Dennis J. Reckins

On this _____ day of October, 2012, before me personally appeared Dennis J. Perkins, to me known to be the Attorney for Essex Crane Rental Corporation that executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said claimant, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that she was authorized to execute said instrument.

In Witness Whereof I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year first above

written.

rooke M. Polehonka

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at: Everett

My Commission Expires: 11/29/2013